## **RESOLUTION #2002-06**

## A RESOLUTION TO DESTROY RECORDS OF BOISE COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners, pursuant to I.C.§31-871 (1) (d), is permitted to destroy certain Boise County records; and

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners has conducted a regular audit of its records, and upon the advice of the prosecuting attorney, has determined that the following records should be classified as semi-permanent records, pursuant to section §31-871 (1) (d), Idaho Code:

Canceled warrants for FY 1994/95 and FY 1995/96 Paid bills for FY 1993/94, FY 1994/95, and FY 1995/96 Voted ballots only for the 1994 Primary and General Elections; 1995 Special Jail Bond Election, and the 1996 Primary and General Elections.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Boise County Board of Commissioners shall forthwith destroy the above listed records under the direction and supervision of the Board's Clerk.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Boise County Board of Commissioners in open session on the 28<sup>th</sup> day of January 2002.

BOARD OF BOISE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

John S. Foard, Jr., Chairman

B. Jackson. mmissioner

Dale Hanson, Commissioner

Attest: Rofa A. Canody, Clerk to the

Resolution #2002-06 Destroy Records